Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar ****

Subject:- Harmonization/congruence of IMIS Directories of the two Missions (JJM & SBM), at MoJS, New Delhi -deputation of officers.

Government Order No: 63 - JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: 14 .03.2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officials, with permission to travel by air, for attending the harmonization/congruence of IMIS Directories of the two Missions (JJM & SBM), at MoJS, New Delhi for the period mentioned against each:

S No	Name of official	Designation	Date
1	Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad	SDEO (IMIS Coordinator)	8 th to 12 th February, 2024
			&
			15 th to 19 th February, 2024
2	Mr. Tariq Ahmad	Jr. Assistant (Office Executive)	8 th to 12 th February, 2024

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS onal Chief Secretary),

Dated: 14 .03.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary),
Jal Shakti Department

No: JSD-SMD0Acct/1/2024 (7426682)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 3. Under Secretary to Govt. of India, Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, National Jal Jeevan Mission, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. All Chief Engineers, JSD.
- 6. PS to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 7. PA to Secretary, in the Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
- 9. Government Order file.(w.2.s.c.)

(Akshar Kotwal)JKAS
Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department